Name

JOHNSON, ALLI CLAIRE
FUSELIER, MADELINE
GROSS, RILEY
TROXCLAIR, ISABELLA
AUCOIN, RYLEE

PITRE, LEXANNE
FREEMAN, JAYCEE
ROMERO, GRACIE

LAUNEY, ADELINE
TRIPODE, RAEGAN
WHITE, BRYNLEE
WELLS, ANNA
MIER, ASHLYN
LEGG, KAYCEE

GALYEAN, HALEY
ORTEGO, KARLEIGH
HAMBY, PAISLY
CEASER, TAYLA
GUICE, GENTRY
JOHNSTON, WESLEY
JONES, ASIA
CHACHATI, TORI
STANLEY, MCKENZIE
SULLIVAN, MAZZY
MARROY, KATELYN
WAGGONER, MARY

CARROLL, MADEYLN
CRADDOK, REAEVAH
MOORE, EMMA
ROMERO, LENE CLAIRE
AUCOIN, EMERSON
BREAUX, ANNA
SIMONEAUX, SOPHIE

Grade

11
11

10
11

11

10
12
10

10

10

10
11
11
10

11
12

10
12

12
10
11
10
11

Division V Girls State Qualifiers 2023

Team

Cedar Creek High School
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Slaughter Community Charter
Ascension Catholic High School
Ascension Catholic High School
Central Private
Castor High School
Gueydan High School

Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Ascension Catholic High School
Holden High School
Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
Gueydan High School
North Central High School

Holden High School
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Cedar Creek High School
Elton High School
Delhi Charter
Haynesville High School
East Iberville
Ascension Catholic High School
Evans High School
Castor High School
Ascension Catholic High School
Claiborne Christian

Cedar Creek High School
Holden High School
Cedar Creek High School
Vermilion Catholic
Central Private
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Ascension Catholic High School

Division
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Body
Wit

95.8
95.8
92.1
95.7
95.6
91.6
87.5
85.0

104.5
103.7
104.7
101.8
102.3
105.8

112.3
111.8
113.1
112.9
113
112.5
113.1
112.3
114.4
107.2
111.0
111.8

121.4
121.2
121
120.6
120.9
122.7
1156.7

Wt clas

97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97

105
105
105
105
105
105

114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114

123
123
123
123
123
123
123

Best
Squat

215
190
140
120
135
115
75
90

250
195
175
155
150
90

245
245
225
230
145
160
165
165
140

85

110

305
300
290
275
230
200
230

Best Best
Bench Deadlift
95 230
100 215
60 150
65 165
60 150
55 115
50 125

0

115 300
85 235
90 190
85 170
65 190
55 125
135 275
105 300
130 260
95 235
95 255
100 220
65 220
95 185
60 205
45 120
0 0
135 315
150 300
155 300
155 305
135 280
105 285
100 250

Total

540
505
350
350
345
285
250

665
515
455
410
405
270

655
650
615
560
495
480
450
445
405
250

755
750
745
735
645
590
580

Place
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West Region Champion

Bayou Region Champion

West Region Champion

East Region Champion

North Region Champion



ABADIE, EMILIA
STUBBS, ANNELISE
DESHOTEL, LILY
JACKSON, KAELY
COON, AVA
HEBERT, JILLIAN
JEANE, STORMY
LAWTON, ALLIE
HARVEY, LIZZIE

MUSE, PEYTON
ALDER, VICTORIA
MCDONALD, MADISON
SHARP, JAYDEN
QUIBODEAUX, ABBY
HARMON, MYA
HAYNES, TESSA
ALLIE, VIVIAN
COMEAUX, EMILY
OGDEN, ASHLEY
LANCLOS, ELOISE
SANDERS, ALLYSON
BREAUX, AVA

CRAFT, LIBBY
WATSON, AUTUMN
HARRINGTON, KATE
THOMAS, TYTIANA
HENDERSON, AMBER
LAMBERT, SAMANTHA
BUI, ALYSON

RILEY, AINSLEY
DICKERSON, ELLI
BRAUS, GRACE
BREITHAUPT, KACEY
RIVERA, ANGELICA
BARRES, ADDISON
LEMANN, JEANNE
HANKS, KYNDAL

10
11
10
11
10

12

12
12
12
11
10
12
11
11
10
12

12
12

11
10
10

11
11
10
12
10
10
12
12

Ascension Catholic High School
Academy of the Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Haynesville High School
Academy of the Sacred Heart
Gueydan High School
Evans High School
Slaughter Community Charter
Castor High School

Cedar Creek High School
Slaughter Community Charter
Holden High School
Holden High School
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Elton High School
Haynesville High School
Academy of the Sacred Heart
Vermilion Catholic
Haynesville High School
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Central Private
Gueydan High School
Evans High School
Castor High School
Academy of the Sacred Heart
Homer High School
Delhi High School
Central Private
East Iberville

Cedar Creek High School
Cedar Creek High School
Gueydan High School
Holden High School
Elton High School
Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
Ascension Catholic High School
Gueydan High School
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120.7
119.9
122.2
123.5
120.6
119.6
121.3
121.9
119.8

126.2
130.1
130.2
130.3
128.7
128.2
131.8
132.0
130.2
128.3
129.3
127.3
128.1
130.4
127.6
132.3
129.8
130.5
131.3
132

142.3
145.4
144.4
142.2
143.5
143.1
139.4
142.0

123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148

225
245
200
165
165
145
150
140
115

285
315
265
235
235
195
200
195
195
175
200
155
160
170
135
150
185

320
285
285
240
290
230
230
245

90
75
105
105
70
90
70
65
70

180
145
125
135
115
85
110
85
100
100
70
75
75
60
75
65

175
145
135
135
115
100
125
95

260
250
230
185
215
205
200
185
175

320
320
270
280
250
290
230
255
215
230
165
200
195
190
185
175

310
315
290
320
280
300
265
265

575
570
535
455
450
440
420
390
360

785
780
660
650
600
570
540
535
510
505
435
430
430
420
395
390

o O O o

805
745
710
695
685
630
620
605

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
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East Region Champion



McKINNEY, MAKAYLA
JOWERS, SARAH
FONTENOT, ALI
BOUDREAUX, JO LYNN
KLEINPETER, ELIZABETH
REESE, LOGAN
MCCURDY, ANNA
BENJAMIN, AVARIE
BORDERS, MURPHIE
NORRIS, KYNLEE
SMITH, ALEXIS
PLUNKETT, LILY
YOUNG, ASHTON

ENTERKIN, LAUREN
SALTER, OLIVIA
JOHNSON, ZAELAYASIA
MELANCON, ZOEY
MORALES, EMILY
HARRINGTON, AVA
LEWIS, OLIVIA
LACOMB, EMILY
SWAIN, REINA
MAYNARD, ABBY
COWEN, COLLEEN
BRUCE, LAKELYN
WATSON, DESTINY
FRANKLIN, ASIAH
JACKSON, ANJEWEL

BOURN, ASHLYN
WILLIAMSON, KATIE
KENNEDY, HANNAH
JACKSON, SHANIA
THOMAS, HAIVEIN
STONE, CARLEY
FALGOUST, AUDREY
DUPRE, HAYLEE
JOHNSON, AZARIA

11
11
10
10
12
11
11

© ©

Ascension Catholic High School
Claiborne Christian
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Vermilion Catholic
Slaughter Community Charter
Delhi Charter
Claiborne Christian
Evans High School
Slaughter Community Charter
Central Private
Evans High School
Ringgold High School
Delhi High School

Cedar Creek High School
Cedar Creek High School
Haynesville High School
Vermilion Catholic
Ascension Catholic High School
Academy of the Sacred Heart
Slaughter Community Charter
Gueydan High School
Evans High School
Delhi Charter
Academy of the Sacred Heart
Gueydan High School
Slaughter Community Charter
Homer High School
East Iberville

Cedar Creek High School
Delhi Charter
Holden High School
Delhi High School
Haynesville High School
Claiborne Christian
Slaughter Community Charter
Sacred Heart of Ville Platte
Haynesville High School
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141.1
144.7
137.6
138.7
138.3
140.8
143.7
144.7
147.2
139.5
148
133.3
142.7

151.7
162.3
156.6
152.1
150.8
157.3
157.3
150.7
155.9
163.9
157.3
152.2
156.8
153.6
163.3

175
173.1
178.1
177.7
166.2
173.5
169.8
168.3
173.6

148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148

165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165

181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181

200
225
210
215
235
205
185
165
135
115
125

370
295
275
260
250
265
215
225
180
225
200
145
140
115

355
315
305
295
225
230
205
180
145

105
110
110
95
115
95
95
95
65
80
70

210
175
140
110
115
100
115
100
95
95
75
65
85
75

205
145
140
100
115
115
85
95
95

275
240
240
245
200
235
190
150
210
205
185

335
325
275
300
265
240
250
225
245
185
185
200
175
185

365
340
290
270
300
240
275
240
225

580
575
560
555
550
535
470
410
410
400
380

915
795
690
670
630
605
580
550
520
505
460
410
400
375

925
800
735
665
640
585
565
515
465

10
1

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
BO
BO
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North Region Champion

North Region Champion



MORALES, ALYSSA
MARCEAUX, JACIE

GUIDRY, TAYLER
OGLEE-NAIL, ALEXIA
REASON, HANNAH
HARDY, KIERRA
WINSTEAD, OLIVIA
SMITH, CYNYE

WOODS, MARY
THOMAS, JA'LIYAH
OGDEN, CHLOE
BELL, ZYON
HAVARD, ALYSE
FAZ, HARMONY
VINES, LILLIE
MARTIN, AIYLA
RODRIGUEZ, MAKENNA
SHALLOW, ARIEL
YOUNG, JACELYN

DOUGLAS, TAYLOR
BAILEY, MOLLIE
BOURGEOIS, ADLEIGH
BOURN, AVERY
RIDDLE, MEGAN
JOHNSON, ANAIAH
WATSON, STORMY
HICKS, JAMEAKA
MILLER, RILEY

Z1ZZ1, KENNA

BRIDGES, RAELEIGH-ELIZABETH

ARDOIN, CATI
PORTER, KAYCEE

10
11

11
12
11
11
11

10

10
11
11
12

10
11
11
10

Ascension Catholic High School
Gueydan High School

Gueydan High School
Haynesville High School
Holden High School
Delhi Charter
Delhi Charter
Ringgold High School

Holden High School
Elton High School
Delhi Charter
Ringgold High School
Slaughter Community Charter
Haynesville High School
Haynesville High School
Central Private
Evans High School
Elton High School
Homer High School

Holden High School
Holden High School
Slaughter Community Charter
Cedar Creek High School
Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee
Castor High School
Castor High School
Haynesville High School
Slaughter Community Charter
Claiborne Christian
Northwood-Lena
Elton High School
Evans High School
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178.2
177.6

198.1
198.3
197.1
188.4
188.4
188.4

2134
217.3
212
217.9
216.6
205.8
205.3
2031
219.1
203.8
218.9

265.3
236.4
239.5
239
2254
275.8
261.5
227.3
259.1
230.4
225.7
223.0
256.3

181
181

198
198
198
198
198
198

220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220

SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW

150
170

380
255
265
255
230

365
270
280
225
235
155
135
175
150
120

320
370
305
325
320
325
285
225
275
190
155
110
140

95
65

200
145
155
155
155

240
145
115
125
135
100
95
90
75
90

210
155
140
190
145
150
165
140
125
100
70
105
100

220
200

280
315
260
255
205

345
330
275
295
235
225
215
170
205
215

340
330
360
285
320
305
285
315
250
245
215
220
195

465
435

860
715
680
665
590

950
745
670
645
605
480
445
435
430
425

870
855
805
800
785
780
735
680
650
535
440
435
435

10
1
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West Region Champion

East Region Champion



